s. PTO 787	<b>1</b> 4
]    - 	300
2499 19/2	N N N N N N N N N N N N N N N N N N N
 28	

Form <b>PTO-1595</b> (Rev. 10/02)	03-11-200	04	<b>~</b> •	DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE U.S. Patent and Trademark Office
OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 6/30/2005 Tab settings ⇔ ⇔ ▼			▼	▼ ▼
To the Honorable Commissi	10269058	વ	ttached original do	ocuments or copy thereof.
Name of conveying party(ies):			address of rece	eiving party(ies)
Marsha KENT	3.3.04		ılmark Holdings l	* ' ' '
Ron LYNCH	·			
		Internal Ad	ldress:	
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies)	attached? Yes No			
3. Nature of conveyance:				
✓ Assignment	Merger			
Security Agreement	Change of Name	Street Address: 98 Lower Baggot Street  Dublin 2, Ireland		
Other				
<b>A</b> 10 10 4		City:	s	state:Zip:
3/2/04 Execution Date:		Additional na	me(s) & address(es	s) attached? Yes V No
4. Application number(s) or patent	number(s):	22017	07	
If this document is being filed to	gether with a new appli	cation, the exec	] cution date of th	e application is: 3/2/04
A. Patent Application No.(s)				
, , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , ,		211 410111		
	Additional numbers att	ached? Yes [	No.	
5. Name and address of party to w				s and patents involved:
concerning document should be	mailed:			
		7. Total fee (3	7 CFR 3.41)	\$
Sylmark, Inc.		Enclose	ed	
		✓ Author	ized to be charg	ged to deposit account
		8. Deposit ac	count number:	
Street Address:	3lvd.	•		
Suite 500		50-2922		
Los Angolos CA	90010			
City: Los Angeles State: CA Z	ip:			
0.0:	DO NOT USE	THIS SPACE		
9. Signature.				
	./		1 .	
Kathy Mojibi		thy Mh	m	March 3, 2004
Name of Person Signing	<del>, , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , </del>	Signature		Date
	nber of pages including cover			4_1
	locuments to be recorded with Commissioner of Patents & T	rademarks, Box Assig		
GTON11 00000135 502922 292007A	Washington,	D.C. 20231		

03/10/200

01 FC:8021

**PATENT** 

**REEL: 015047 FRAME: 0459** 

## **ASSIGNMENT**

WHEREAS, We, Marsha Kent, residing at 171 Kalindi Rd., Austin, Texas 78737, and Ron Lynch, residing at 7124 Covered Bridge Dr., Austin, Texas 78736 ("ASSIGNORS"), have invented a "Light Therapy Device," for which a design patent application is being concurrently filed in the United States Patent and Trademark Office;

WHEREAS, Sylmark Holdings Limited ("ASSIGNEE"), having a place of business at 98 Lower Baggot Street, Dublin 2, IRELAND, is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in the same;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is acknowledged, ASSIGNORS by these presents sell, assign, and transfer unto ASSIGNEE the full, exclusive and entire right to the said invention worldwide and the entire right, title and interest in and to any and all patents which may be granted therefor, including any patents deriving from the application identified herein; and

We hereby request the Commissioner of Patent and Trademarks to issue any and all Letters Patent of the United States resulting from said application, or from a division, continuation, or reissue thereof to **Sylmark Holdings Limited**, as the assignee, for its interest and for the sole use and benefit of **Sylmark Holdings**, **Limited**, and its assigns and legal representatives to the full end of the term for which said patent may be granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by us had this assignment and sale not been made;

For the same consideration, We, by the presents do sell, assign, and transfer to ASSIGNEE, the full, exclusive, and entire right, title and interest in and to any foreign application or applications corresponding to said application, in whole or in part, in and to any Letters Patent and similar protective rights granted on said foreign application, and in and to the right to claim any applicable priority rights arising from or required for said foreign applications under the terms of any applicable conventions, treaties, statutes, or

PATENT REEL: 015047 FRAME: 0460 regulations; said foreign applications to be filed and issued in the name of ASSIGNEE, or its designee, insofar as permitted by applicable law;

AND, for the same consideration, we agree to sign all lawful papers, execute all division, continuing, reissued and other applications, make all assignments and rightful oaths, and generally do everything possible to aid ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns, and nominees, to obtain and enforce proper protection for all said inventions and improvements in all countries throughout the world.

Date: _	3-1-04	Marsha Kent

STATE OF	TEXAS
COUNTY OF	TRAVIS

	Before me, a Notary	Public in and for the state of	TEXAS	, on this _	3
day of		_, 2004, personally appeared M			
sworn,	signed and acknowle	dged the foregoing Assignment	as his free ac	t and deed.	

Signature of Notary Public

My Commission Expires:

T. ROSS HENRY
NOTARY PUBLIC
STATE OF TEXAS
My Comm. Exp. 8-27-2007

Required ....
also, page 2 ->
Thank you!

PATENT REEL: 015047 FRAME: 0461

Docket No. LR-4002US Page 3 of 3
Date: 3-2-04 Ron Lynch
STATE OF TEXAS  COUNTY OF TRAVIS
Before me, a Notary Public in and for the state of, on this, on this, day of, 2004, personally appeared Ron Lynch, who being duly
sworn, signed and acknowledged the foregoing Assignment as his free act and deed.
T. ROSS HENRY NOTARY PUBLIC

My Commission Expires: 8/2-7/0

**RECORDED: 03/03/2004** 

PATENT REEL: 015047 FRAME: 0462